

Press release

15 December 2015

Elanders has completed the acquisition of Schmid Druck

The acquisition of Schmid Druck, which Elanders announced in a press release 2 December 2015, is now completed. Schmid Druck delivers advanced packaging and unique print solutions for marketing material. The acquisition is part of Elanders' strategy to grow in the segment of niched packaging products.

For further information regarding the acquisition please see the 2 December 2015 press release.

Elanders AB (publ)

For further questions, please contact

Magnus Nilsson, President and CEO, telephone: +46 31 750 07 50 Andréas Wikner, CFO, telephone: +46 31 750 07 50

The information in this press release has been made public according to the Swedish Securities Market Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. This information was published at 15:45 CET on 15 December 2015.